GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:557
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2005

STEERING COMMITTEE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF RURAL INSURANCE
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided creation of national level steering committee to oversee the development of rural insurance;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the time by which it is likely to give its recommendations; and

(d) the steps taken/to be taken to implement the same for rural development?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) No decision has been taken by Ministry of Rural Development to create national level Steering Committee to oversee the development of rural insurance.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

